### Township of Otonabee-South Monaghan Fees & Charges Schedule "F" – Fire & Emergency Services

#### **Fire Services**

Service or Item	Fee
Commercial Fireworks Permit Review	\$100.00
Non-Emergency Alarm Activation at Chief's discretion (following second false	As set by MTO
alarm within calendar year)	
Response to unlocated utility strike	As set by MTO
Occurrence Report – Standard (per report)	\$100.00
Non-resident at fault Motor Vehicle Accident or Fire Attendance	As set by MTO
File Search	\$100.00
Insurance Company Information Reports	\$100.00

#### **Burn Permit**

Service or Item	Fee
Burn Complaint with Fire Response at Chief's discretion (applicable if not meeting	MTO Rate plus \$300.00
prescribed rules)	
Fire Rescue Standby	MTO Rate
Heavy Equipment	Cost
Foam	Cost

# Inspections

Service or Item	Fee
Non-Compliance – upon re-inspection	\$100.00

### Township of Otonabee-South Monaghan Fees & Charges Schedule "F" – Fire & Emergency Services

### **Propane Review/Documentation**

Service or Item	Fee
Propane Review/Documentation – Level 2 (per request)	\$100.00
Propane Review/Documentation – Level 1 (per request)	\$100.00 plus associated costs
Plus, legal or engineering review costs (per request)	

#### Review and/or Inspection of Propane Storage and Handling Facilities (refer to by-law 2011-10)

Service or Item	Fee	Deposit
Risk & Safety Management Plan for a Facility "Over" 5,000 USWG	\$1,000.00 plus \$75.00/hr for all	\$6,000.00
	services* after 10 hours	
Risk & Safety Management Plan for a Facility "Under" 5,000 USWG	\$500.00 plus \$75.00/hr for all	\$3,000.00
	services* after 10 hours	

<sup>\*</sup>Services include but not limited to: administrative functions, review, comments, meetings, advice, approvals and site visits. All other associated costs will be applied, such as legal services, copying, telephone expenses, courier, etc.

Township of Otonabee-South Monaghan Fees & Charges Schedule "F" – Fire & Emergency Services

## Fire Inspections (includes file search, travel, site visit, orders, re-inspection, safety plan review)

Service or Item	Fee
<b>Group Homes, Day Care Facilities or Other Commercial Establishments</b>	\$100.00
requiring an inspection for Licensing, Insurance or Other Purposes	

## **Fire Department Liquor License Inspection**

Service or Item	Fee
Inspection, Occupancy Load Signage & Approval Letter	\$100.00
Liquor License Extension	\$100.00

## **Collisions of Provincial Highways**

	Service or Item	Fee
MT	O Recovery	Provincial Rate/Hour